
 
 
 

TO: San Lorenzo Valley Water District FROM: 
 

Syblon Reid 

Attn: Josh Wolff  Mike Mulligan 

13060 CA-9 P.O. Box 100 

Boulder Creek, CA 95006 Folsom, CA 95763 

 

Project Name: 2323. SLVWD Fall Creek Fish Ladder Submittal #: 01312-1 

Contract #:  Revision #: 2 

Description: Baseline Construction Schedule Spec. Section:  

  Date Due Back: 05/25/2023 

 

TO BE COMPLETED BY CONTRACTOR FOR OWNER’S USE ONLY 
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Spec. No./     
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1  Baseline Construction Schedule    

                    

SECTION II – APPROVAL ACTION 

NAME, TITLE, & SIGNATURE OF APPROVING AUTHORITY DATE 

ACTION CODE: THE FOLLOWING ACTION CODES ARE GIVEN TO ITEMS SUBMITTED: (A CODE LETTER SHOULD BE INSERTED IN EACH ITEM ROW IN THE “ACTION” COLUMN) 

A- APPROVED AS SUBMITTED C- APPROVED, EXCEPT AS NOTED ON DRAWINGS. REFER TO 
ATTACHED SHEETS. RESUBMISSION REQUIRED. 

E- DISAPPROVED.  

B- APPROVED, EXCEPT AS NOTED ON DRAWINGS. 
RESUBMISSION NOT REQUIRED 

D- WILL BE RETURNED BY SEPARATE CORRESPONDENCE  

 

SUBMITTAL APPROVAL FORM 
Product data, shop drawings, material 
samples, and/or certificates of compliance 

DATE: 05/11/2023 
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Per spec section 01312 Construction Schedules Part 1, 1.02 C.3 the contractor shall include any assumed 
overtime and specifically identify such overtime hours and days.  
 
Syblon Reid will require working up to 10 hours per day (7:00 am – 5:00 pm), Monday – Friday to meet the 
proposed schedule herein. Although not shown on the baseline schedule, we also anticipate the possibility 
that we will need to work some Saturday’s to make up for construction days lost due to weather delays or 
other potential project delays.  
 
 
Comments: 
 

1. Per executed contract Section 00500 Contract Agreement, Covenant 1: The contract time is hereby 
established as 270 calendar days from the date of receipt of the Notice to Proceed.  

 
The revised schedule appears to show activities through February 15th, 2024. The Notice to Proceed 
was signed and returned on April 25th, 2023. Please revise the Baseline Construction Schedule to show 
all tasks completed within 270 calendar days starting April 25th, 2023.  
 
The Baseline Construction Schedule has been revised to show the correct date of execution of the 
Notice to Proceed and to show all tasks completed within 270 calendar days.  
 

2. The revised construction schedule appears to show the removal of the cofferdam and bypass on 
October 13th, 2023 but the temporary Intake operating until December 14th, 2023. MME takes no 
exception to this proposed means and methods provided the temporary intake can operate without 
the cofferdam for two months 

 
The Baseline Construction Schedule has been revised to show that SRC will setup temporary power 
and controls for the permanent intake system before the temporary intake system is removed. The 
permanent intake will operate on temporary power until the permanent power and controls are 
procured and installed.  



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Milestones 248 days Tue 1/31/23 7:00 AM Sat 1/20/24 5:00 PM

2 Bids Due 0 days Tue 1/31/23 7:00 AM Tue 1/31/23 7:00 AM

3 Notice of Award 0 days Wed 3/1/23 7:00 AM Wed 3/1/23 7:00 AM

4 Notice to Proceed 0 days Tue 4/25/23 7:00 AM Tue 4/25/23 7:00 AM

5 Start of Instream Work 0 days Thu 6/15/23 7:00 AM Thu 6/15/23 7:00 AM

6 End of Instream Work 0 days Fri 10/13/23 5:00 PM Fri 10/13/23 5:00 PM

7 Completion Milestone 270 C-Days 0 days Sat 1/20/24 5:00 PM Sat 1/20/24 5:00 PM

8 Procurement 185 days Wed 3/15/23 7:00 AMTue 12/5/23 5:00 PM

9 DIP Submittals 11 wks Tue 4/18/23 7:00 AM Wed 7/5/23 5:00 PM

10 DIP Submittal Review 2 wks Thu 7/6/23 7:00 AM Wed 7/19/23 5:00 PM

11 DIP Procurement 8 wks Thu 7/20/23 7:00 AM Thu 9/14/23 5:00 PM

12 Soil Anchor Submittals 10 wks Tue 4/18/23 7:00 AM Tue 6/27/23 5:00 PM

13 Soil Anchor Submittal Review 2 wks Wed 6/28/23 7:00 AMWed 7/12/23 5:00 PM

14 Soil Anchor Procurement 4 wks Thu 7/13/23 7:00 AM Wed 8/9/23 5:00 PM

15 Misc Metals Submittals 3 wks Tue 4/18/23 7:00 AM Mon 5/8/23 5:00 PM

16 Misc Metals Submittal Review 2 wks Tue 5/9/23 7:00 AM Mon 5/22/23 5:00 PM

17 Misc Metals Procurement 7 wks Tue 5/23/23 7:00 AM Wed 7/12/23 5:00 PM

18 Electrical Submittals 12 wks Wed 3/15/23 7:00 AMWed 6/7/23 5:00 PM

19 Electrical Submittal Review 2 wks Thu 6/8/23 7:00 AM Wed 6/21/23 5:00 PM

20 Electrical Gear Procurement 23 wks Thu 6/22/23 7:00 AM Tue 12/5/23 5:00 PM

21 Mobilization/Prep Work 7 days Mon 6/5/23 7:00 AM Tue 6/13/23 5:00 PM

22 Survey/Verify Primary Control 1 day Mon 6/5/23 7:00 AM Mon 6/5/23 5:00 PM

23 Site Mobilization 3 days Mon 6/5/23 7:00 AM Wed 6/7/23 5:00 PM

24 Install Temp BMPs 2 days Thu 6/8/23 7:00 AM Fri 6/9/23 5:00 PM

25 Pioneer Access 1 day Mon 6/12/23 7:00 AMMon 6/12/23 5:00 PM

26 Clear & Grub 2 days Mon 6/12/23 7:00 AMTue 6/13/23 5:00 PM

27 Environmental/Water Control 127 days Thu 6/15/23 7:00 AM Thu 12/14/23 5:00 PM

28 Install + Test Temp Intake System 4 days Thu 6/15/23 7:00 AM Tue 6/20/23 5:00 PM

29 Install Cofferdam + Bypass 4 days Wed 6/21/23 7:00 AMMon 6/26/23 5:00 PM

30 Setup Dewater Sys 1 day Tue 6/27/23 7:00 AM Tue 6/27/23 5:00 PM

31 Temporary Intake & Bypass Operation 67 days Wed 6/28/23 7:00 AMMon 10/2/23 5:00 PM

32 Setup Temporary Power and Controls for Permanent Intake System 6 days Mon 9/25/23 7:00 AMMon 10/2/23 5:00 PM

33 Permanent Intake & Bypass Operation 50 days Tue 10/3/23 7:00 AM Wed 12/13/23 5:00 PM

34 Switch Permanent Intake System From Temporary to Permanent Power 1 day Thu 12/14/23 7:00 AMThu 12/14/23 5:00 PM

35 Sitework 121 days Wed 6/28/23 7:00 AMTue 12/19/23 5:00 PM

36 Demo/Excavation 37 days Wed 6/28/23 7:00 AMFri 8/18/23 5:00 PM

37 Sawcut/Demo/Remove Existing Weirs/Remove RSP 12 days Wed 6/28/23 7:00 AMFri 7/14/23 5:00 PM

38 Remove Existing Water Lines, Misc Metals, Tree Stumps, & Electrical 5 days Mon 7/17/23 7:00 AMFri 7/21/23 5:00 PM

39 Demo Existing Concrete Pads/Stairs 2 days Mon 7/24/23 7:00 AMTue 7/25/23 5:00 PM

40 Rough Grade Excavation 12 days Wed 7/26/23 7:00 AMThu 8/10/23 5:00 PM

41 Finish Grade Excavation 3 days Fri 8/11/23 7:00 AM Tue 8/15/23 5:00 PM

42 Excavate Intake Pipe Trench 3 days Wed 8/16/23 7:00 AMFri 8/18/23 5:00 PM

43 Anchors/Concrete/Shotcrete 25 days Wed 8/16/23 7:00 AMWed 9/20/23 5:00 PM

44 Drill Rock Anchors and Dowels 8 days Wed 8/16/23 7:00 AMFri 8/25/23 5:00 PM

45 Grout Anchors and Epoxy Dowels 1 day Mon 8/28/23 7:00 AMMon 8/28/23 5:00 PM

46 Slurry Fill Under Existing Structure 3 days Tue 8/29/23 7:00 AM Thu 8/31/23 5:00 PM

47 Reinforce Vert Wall Lift 1 & Install Geogrid 1 day Fri 9/1/23 7:00 AM Fri 9/1/23 5:00 PM

48 Shotcrete Vert Wall Lift 1 1 day Tue 9/5/23 7:00 AM Tue 9/5/23 5:00 PM

49 Test Rock Anchors 1 day Tue 9/12/23 7:00 AM Tue 9/12/23 5:00 PM

50 Reinforce Vert Wall Lift 2 1 day Wed 9/13/23 7:00 AMWed 9/13/23 5:00 PM

51 Shotcrete Vert Wall Lift 2 1 day Thu 9/14/23 7:00 AM Thu 9/14/23 5:00 PM

52 Form/Reinforce Intake Pipeline, Electrical, & Stair Pads 2 days Tue 8/29/23 7:00 AM Wed 8/30/23 5:00 PM

53 Pour Intake Pipeline, Electrical, & Stair Pads 1 day Thu 8/31/23 7:00 AM Thu 8/31/23 5:00 PM

54 Form/Reinforce Weirs 5 days Fri 9/1/23 7:00 AM Fri 9/8/23 5:00 PM

55 Pour Weirs 1 day Mon 9/11/23 7:00 AMMon 9/11/23 5:00 PM

56 Form/Reinforce Creek Channel 5 days Tue 9/12/23 7:00 AM Mon 9/18/23 5:00 PM

57 Shotcrete Channel 2 days Tue 9/19/23 7:00 AM Wed 9/20/23 5:00 PM

58 Misc Metals/Mechanical/Plumbing 11 days Thu 9/21/23 7:00 AM Thu 10/5/23 5:00 PM

59 Remove/Replace Fence and Gate 3 days Thu 9/21/23 7:00 AM Mon 9/25/23 5:00 PM

60 Access Stair 2 days Thu 9/21/23 7:00 AM Fri 9/22/23 5:00 PM

61 Manhole Steps 3 days Mon 9/25/23 7:00 AMWed 9/27/23 5:00 PM

62 Guardrail 1 day Thu 9/28/23 7:00 AM Thu 9/28/23 5:00 PM

63 Ladders w/ Safety Gate 1 day Fri 9/29/23 7:00 AM Fri 9/29/23 5:00 PM

64 Catwalks 2 days Mon 10/2/23 7:00 AMTue 10/3/23 5:00 PM

65 Intake Screen Diversion 1 day Wed 10/4/23 7:00 AMWed 10/4/23 5:00 PM

66 Abutment Penetration Plates 1 day Thu 10/5/23 7:00 AM Thu 10/5/23 5:00 PM

67 Lay 12" Casings 2 days Thu 9/21/23 7:00 AM Fri 9/22/23 5:00 PM

68 Install Pumps, Casing, Discharge Line & Salvaged Equipment 4 days Mon 9/25/23 7:00 AMThu 9/28/23 5:00 PM

69 Install 4" - 8" DIP Underneath Pedestrian Bridge 2 days Fri 9/29/23 7:00 AM Mon 10/2/23 5:00 PM

70 Slurry Backfill Trench 1 day Tue 10/3/23 7:00 AM Tue 10/3/23 5:00 PM

71 Lay Fabric and Place RSP 4 days Wed 10/4/23 7:00 AMMon 10/9/23 5:00 PM

72 Seeding 1 day Tue 10/10/23 7:00 AMTue 10/10/23 5:00 PM

73 Electrical 25 days Mon 11/13/23 7:00 AMTue 12/19/23 5:00 PM

74 U/G Rough In & Expose Conduits 15 days Mon 11/13/23 7:00 AMTue 12/5/23 5:00 PM

75 Install Electrical Gear 5 days Wed 12/6/23 7:00 AMTue 12/12/23 5:00 PM

76 Pull Wire & Final Hook Up 2 days Wed 12/13/23 7:00 AMThu 12/14/23 5:00 PM

77 Backfill Electrical Trenches 3 days Fri 12/15/23 7:00 AM Tue 12/19/23 5:00 PM

78 Demob/Closeout 70 days Wed 10/11/23 7:00 AMFri 1/19/24 5:00 PM

79 Demobilization 3 days Wed 10/11/23 7:00 AMFri 10/13/23 5:00 PM

80 Remove Cofferdam & Bypass 3 days Wed 10/11/23 7:00 AMFri 10/13/23 5:00 PM

81 Remove BMP's 1 day Wed 10/11/23 7:00 AMWed 10/11/23 5:00 PM

82 Project Closeout 22 days Wed 12/20/23 7:00 AMFri 1/19/24 5:00 PM
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